

Form PTO-1594 06-18-2002 U.S. DEPARTM (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ 06-06-2002 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 102126394 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #26 riginal documents 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Fred Meyer Stores, Inc., Name: The Kroger Co. of Michigan a Delaware corporation Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 18334 Laurel Park Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership North Livonia State: Michigan Zip: 48152 Corporation-State Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes The No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Michigan Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Xx Other To correct Assignment Recorded representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: #002206 Frame #0126 12/01/2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1750179 Additional number(s) attached Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Name: Ginger Spencer 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\) Internal Address: The Kroger Co. x⊠ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 3800 SE 22nd Avenue M/S 23C (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Portland State: OR Zip: 97202 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Nona M. Soltero Name of Person Signing 00000039 1750179 06/17/2002 DBYRNE er of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 Mail document Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments 01 FC:481

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK FEEL: 002526 FRAME: 0083

## OWNERSHIP AFFIDAVIT Fred Meyer Stores, Inc. Registration No. 1750179

THIS AFFIDAVIT is to declare that FRED MEYER STORES, INC., a Delaware corporation, was the true owner of **Trademark Registration No. 1750179**. The Assignor named in that Trademark Assignment dated December 1<sup>st</sup>, 2000 and recorded with the USP&TO on January 5, 2001, **Reel #002206/Frame #0126** was erroneously listed as FRED MEYER, INC., a Delaware corporation. All other application and registration numbers assigned through the assignment were correctly assigned.

Copies of the above-referenced Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document, together with the previous two Notices of Recordation of Assignment Documents, Reel #1727/Frame #0378 and Reel 1727/Frame #0383 are attached to provide a record of the true chain of title.

WITNESS my hand this 29 day of May, 2002.

Fred Meyer Stores, Inc.

39: \_ / /ONA / 1/ /ST

Its: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OREGON

) ss:

County of Multnomah

On this 29<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2002, before me personally appeared Nona M.

Soltero, Vice President and Assistant Secretary of Fred Meyer Stores, Inc., known to me to be the same person who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing assignment to be her voluntary act and deed on behalf of Assignor and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

OFFICIAL SEAL

GINGER L SPENCER

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 355624

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 25, 2006

Notary Public – Oregon

Ty commission expires: 3/25/2006

RECORDED: 06/06/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002526 FRAME: 0084